

017

12-17

FILED

SID J. WHITE

NOV 25 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RUSSELL AMBLER MAGUIRE,

Appellant,

vs.

Supreme Court No.: 78-849

Appeal No: 90-03222

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CRC 84-3845 CFANO
Division "C"

_____ /

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

AUBREY O. DICUS, JR., ESQUIRE
MARGIE I. FRALEY, ESQUIRE
Battaglia, Ross, Hastings
and Dicus,
A Professional Association
980 Tyrone Boulevard
Post Office Box 41100
St. Petersburg, Florida 33743
Florida Bar Nos. 179930
(813) 381-2300

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	-i-
Table of Citations	-ii-
Preliminary Statement	-iii-
Statement of the Case.....	1
Statement of the Facts	3
Summary of Argument	5
Argument:	
I. THE COURT COMMITTED ERROR IN DECLINING TO FOLLOW <u>LAMBERT</u>	
A. <u>Introduction</u>	6
B. <u>Poore and Lambert are the Controlling Authorities</u>	6
C. <u>Williams and Moten Conflict with Lambert</u>	9
D. <u>Sentencing Under Lambert</u>	10
Conclusion	10
Certificate of Service	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
<u>Franklin v. State</u> , 545 So.2d 851 (Fla. 1989).....	9
<u>Green v. State</u> , 547 So.2d 925 (Fla. 1989).....	10
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 585 So.2d 272 (Fla. 1991).....	9
<u>Lambert v. State</u> , 545 So.2d 838 (Fla. 1989).....	5,6
<u>Moten v. State</u> , 579 So.2d 916 (Fla. 2d DCA) 1991).....	10
<u>Poore v. State</u> , 531 So.2d 161 (Fla. 1988).....	6
<u>Ree v. State</u> , 565 So.2d 1329 (Fla. 1990).....	9
<u>State v. Pentaude</u> , 500 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987).....	9
<u>State v. Tuthill</u> , 545 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1989).....	9
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 568 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)..	10
 Other Authorities	
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.701(d)(14).....	10
